NE5532, NE5532A
DUAL LOW-NOISE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS075G – NOVEMBER 1979 – REVISED JUNE 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Equivalent Input Noise Voltage
5 nV/√Hz Typ at 1 kHz
� Unity-Gain Bandwidth . . . 10 MHz Typ
� Common-Mode Rejection

� Designed to Be Interchangeable With
Signetics NE5532 and NE5532A
description/ordering information
The NE5532 and NE5532A are high-performance operational amplifiers combining excellent dc and ac
characteristics. They feature very low noise, high output-drive capability, high unity-gain and
maximum-output-swing bandwidths, low distortion, high slew rate, input-protection diodes, and output
short-circuit protection. These operational amplifiers are compensated internally for unity-gain operation. The
NE5532A has specified maximum limits for equivalent input noise voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP P Tube
NE5532P NE5532P
PDIP – P Tube
NE5532AP NE5532AP
Tube NE5532D
N5532
0°C to 70°C SOIC D
Tape and reel NE5532DR
N5532
0°C to 70°C SOIC – D
Tube NE5532AD
N5532A
Tape and reel NE5532ADR
N5532A
SOP PS Tape and reel
NE5532PSR N5532
SOP – PS Tape and reel